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1  General Courses 180 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 D012571 The Cell I 6 1 A:1 180

Klaus Bacher -- Department of Human Structure and Repair

2 D012572 The Cell II : Structure and Functions 7 1 A:1 210
Alain Labro -- Department off Basic and Applied Medical Sciences

3 D012573 The Cell III: Energy and Metabolism 6 1 A:1 180
Jan Gettemans -- Department of Biomolecular Medicine

4 D012574 The Cell IV: Molecular Biology and Genetics 8 1 A:2 240
Sarah Gerlo -- Department of Biomolecular Medicine

5 D000064 Health and Society I 6 1 B:1 180
Sara Willems -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

6 D000131 Musculoskeletal System and Skin 11 1 A:2 330
Emmanuel Audenaert -- Department of Human Structure and Repair

7 D013059 Skills-Training CPR/Communication 4 1 A:J 120
Marc Coppens -- Department off Basic and Applied Medical Sciences

8 D013019 Information Handling, Methodology of Scientific Research. Medical
statistics I

3 1 B:1 90

Pascal Coorevits -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

9 D013025 E-lijn BA1 5 1 A:J 150
Nele Van Den Noortgate -- Department of Internal Medicine and Pediatrics

10 D013021 Personal Paper: Health and Society I 4 1 A:J 120
Stijn Vanhee -- Department of Head and Skin

11 D001645 Nervous System and Sense Organs 11 2 A:1 330
Koen Paemeleire -- Department off Basic and Applied Medical Sciences

12 D001943 Cardiovascular System, Respiratory System, Urinary Tract and
Kidneys

12 2 B:1 360

Patrick Wouters -- Department off Basic and Applied Medical Sciences

13 D000407 Gastrointestinal System, Endocrine Glands, Metabolism 10 2 A:2 295
Wouter Willaert -- Department of Human Structure and Repair

14 D012577 Pharmacology 7 2 A:2 210
Lindsey Devisscher -- Department off Basic and Applied Medical Sciences

15 D012580 Health and Society II 6 2 A:2 180
Lutgart Braeckman -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

16 D013060 Clinical and Communication Skills I 3 2 A:J 88
Peter Vermeir -- Dean's Office of the Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences

17 D013020 Probleemoplossend redeneren II 4 2 A:J 120
Pascal Coorevits -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

18 D013026 Exploration: Observation in the Clerkship Nursing and Contextual
Medicine/Studium Generale

4 2 A:J 120

Barbara De Moerloose -- Department of Internal Medicine and Pediatrics

19 D013022 Individual Project: Biomedical Subject 3 2 A:J 90
LIV VELDEMAN -- Department of Human Structure and Repair

20 D012579 Infection and Defences 8 3 A:1 240
Bart Vandekerckhove -- Department of Diagnostic Sciences
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21 D012477 Diagnostic and Therapeutic Methods 5 3 A:1 150
Katrien Devreese -- Department of Diagnostic Sciences

22 D013028 Reproduction and Sexuality 6 3 A:1 180
Kristien Roelens -- Department of Human Structure and Repair

23 D013029 Problems of Breast and Uro-Genital Systems 6 3 B:2 180
Herman Depypere -- Department of Human Structure and Repair

24 D012600 Mechanisms of Diseases 4 3 B:1 120
Liesbeth Ferdinande -- Department of Diagnostic Sciences

25 D013024 Problems of Nose, Ear, Throat, Neck and Skin 5 3 A:2 150
Ingeborg Dhooge -- Department of Head and Skin

26 D013069 Family Medicine and Primary Health Care 4 3 B:J 120
Stefan Heytens -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

27 D013058 Problems of Nose, Ear, Throat, Neck and Skin partim 2 5 3 A:2 150
Jo Lambert -- Department of Head and Skin

28 D013061 Clinical and Communication skills III 5 3 A:J 150
Philippe Gevaert -- Department of Head and Skin

29 D013064 Medische Problem Solving and 'Evidence Based Medicine' I 4 3 A:J 120
TOM SCHEPENS -- Department of Internal Medicine and Pediatrics

30 D013027 Exploration of Youth Healt Care. Exposure 4 3 A:J 120
Katya De Groote -- Department of Internal Medicine and Pediatrics

31 D013023 Projects: Analysis and Reporting of Research Data 4 3 A:J 120
Pascal Coorevits -- Department of Public Health and Primary Care

Teaching
When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets
following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian
cs: Czech
da: Danish

de: German
el: Greek
en: English

es: Spanish
fr: French
it: Italian

ja: Japanese
nl: Dutch
no: Norwegian

pl: Polish
pt: Portuguese
ru: Russian

sh: Kroatian/Serbian
sl: Slovene
sv: Swedish

zh: Chinese

Semester
Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2.
When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.
When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.
The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually
b: tri-annually

c: annually, from 2027-2028
d: bi-annually, from 2027-2028
e: tri-annually, from 2027-2028

f: annually, from 2028-2029
g: bi-annually, from 2028-2029
h: tri-annually, from 2028-2029

i: annually, from 2029-2030
j: bi-annually, from 2029-2030
k: tri-annually, from 2029-2030
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